This being the time for the award of the fair grounds bonds of Carbon County, 

Wyoming, bids for the said bonds were duly considered, and it being found that the bid of 

First National Bank of Rawlins, ~yoming was the highest and best bid for the said bonds 

and being a·s follows: Ten Thousand One Hundred ($10,100.00) Dollars, for ten six percent 

(6%) bonds, of'the denomination of One Thousand ($h,OOO.OO) nallars each, issued serially, 

said issue to mature at the rate of One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars on the 1st day of 

June in each of the years 1932 to 1941 inclusive, it was moved, seconded and unanimously